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３　法　人

①　全 国 計
（単位：人）

区 分

法 定 免 税 点

以 上 の も の

イ

法 定 免 税 点

未 満 の も の

ロ

合 計

イ ＋ ロ

北 海 道 52,512 68,912 121,424

青 森
岩 手
宮 城
秋 田
山 形
福 島

10,998
11,958
23,394
8,816
11,825
20,059

13,254
11,842
25,768
9,406
13,116
23,925

24,252
23,800
49,162
18,222
24,941
43,984

茨 城
栃 木
群 馬
埼 玉
千 葉
東 京
神 奈 川

23,580
18,172
19,592
56,359
44,038
131,978
65,706

23,332
20,994
22,315
59,680
55,941
744,739
84,255

46,912
39,166
41,907
116,039
99,979
876,717
149,961

新 潟
富 山
石 川
福 井

23,812
11,289
10,939
8,282

25,654
10,337
11,367
13,123

49,466
21,626
22,306
21,405

山 梨
長 野
岐 阜
静 岡
愛 知
三 重

8,144
23,058
21,004
39,533
72,425
16,385

9,307
30,249
22,643
36,701
61,577
15,505

17,451
53,307
43,647
76,234
134,002
31,890

滋 賀
京 都
大 阪
兵 庫
奈 良
和 歌 山

11,456
20,097
73,485
41,474
7,624
6,542

11,567
28,082
96,519
46,586
7,696
7,229

23,023
48,179
170,004
88,060
15,320
13,771

鳥 取
島 根
岡 山
広 島
山 口

5,432
6,623
17,578
25,869
12,235

6,415
7,339
21,347
33,420
13,495

11,847
13,962
38,925
59,289
25,730

徳 島
香 川
愛 媛
高 知

6,228
8,286
10,046
6,205

7,135
8,500
10,014
5,527

13,363
16,786
20,060
11,732

福 岡
佐 賀
長 崎
熊 本
大 分
宮 崎
鹿 児 島
沖 縄

44,929
7,588
10,954
15,441
9,752
9,361
14,341
9,899

45,285
7,272
12,372
20,895
11,521
10,282
17,494
11,381

90,214
14,860
23,326
36,336
21,273
19,643
31,835
21,280

合 計 1,115,303 1,861,315 2,976,618
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②　大都市計
（単位：人）

区 分

法 定 免 税 点

以 上 の も の

イ

法 定 免 税 点

未 満 の も の

ロ

合 計

イ ＋ ロ

北 海 道 15,906 24,229 40,135

青 森
岩 手
宮 城
秋 田
山 形
福 島

11,021 14,952 25,973

茨 城
栃 木
群 馬
埼 玉
千 葉
東 京
神 奈 川

10,293
7,532

104,601
41,238

10,875
10,184
710,474
56,744

21,168
17,716
815,075
97,982

新 潟
富 山
石 川
福 井

7,309 9,223 16,532

山 梨
長 野
岐 阜
静 岡
愛 知
三 重

14,517
26,879

10,528
19,182

25,045
46,061

滋 賀
京 都
大 阪
兵 庫
奈 良
和 歌 山

11,804
40,114
12,899

18,747
57,449
15,409

30,551
97,563
28,308

鳥 取
島 根
岡 山
広 島
山 口

6,375
11,229

8,944
18,093

15,319
29,322

徳 島
香 川
愛 媛
高 知

福 岡
佐 賀
長 崎
熊 本
大 分
宮 崎
鹿 児 島
沖 縄

23,477

5,494

23,064

10,075

46,541

15,569

合 計 350,688 1,018,172 1,368,860
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③　都 市 計
（単位：人）

区 分

法 定 免 税 点

以 上 の も の

イ

法 定 免 税 点

未 満 の も の

ロ

合 計

イ ＋ ロ

北 海 道 21,707 27,879 49,586

青 森
岩 手
宮 城
秋 田
山 形
福 島

7,944
9,076
7,870
7,804
9,353
14,686

10,268
9,048
6,774
8,409
10,477
18,132

18,212
18,124
14,644
16,213
19,830
32,818

茨 城
栃 木
群 馬
埼 玉
千 葉
東 京
神 奈 川

21,050
15,379
15,906
40,872
34,030
25,890
20,822

21,214
18,358
18,581
43,845
43,092
32,930
23,739

42,264
33,737
34,487
84,717
77,122
58,820
44,561

新 潟
富 山
石 川
福 井

15,156
10,392
9,501
7,204

15,127
9,529
9,839
11,811

30,283
19,921
19,340
19,015

山 梨
長 野
岐 阜
静 岡
愛 知
三 重

6,329
16,714
17,185
21,978
40,850
13,923

7,588
22,757
18,253
23,201
38,236
13,356

13,917
39,471
35,438
45,179
79,086
27,279

滋 賀
京 都
大 阪
兵 庫
奈 良
和 歌 山

10,348
6,604
31,986
25,835
5,695
4,649

10,645
7,544
37,718
28,499
5,744
5,310

20,993
14,148
69,704
54,334
11,439
9,959

鳥 取
島 根
岡 山
広 島
山 口

3,850
5,635
9,728
12,550
11,607

4,749
6,306
10,877
13,442
12,870

8,599
11,941
20,605
25,992
24,477

徳 島
香 川
愛 媛
高 知

4,405
6,559
8,913
4,710

5,617
6,799
9,192
4,156

10,022
13,358
18,105
8,866

福 岡
佐 賀
長 崎
熊 本
大 分
宮 崎
鹿 児 島
沖 縄

15,053
6,094
9,511
5,750
9,158
7,571
12,106
7,256

16,095
5,912
10,751
6,537
10,898
8,452
15,502
8,703

31,148
12,006
20,262
12,287
20,056
16,023
27,608
15,959

合 計 637,194 714,761 1,351,955
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④　町 村 計
（単位：人）

区 分

法 定 免 税 点

以 上 の も の

イ

法 定 免 税 点

未 満 の も の

ロ

合 計

イ ＋ ロ

北 海 道 14,899 16,804 31,703

青 森
岩 手
宮 城
秋 田
山 形
福 島

3,054
2,882
4,503
1,012
2,472
5,373

2,986
2,794
4,042
997

2,639
5,793

6,040
5,676
8,545
2,009
5,111
11,166

茨 城
栃 木
群 馬
埼 玉
千 葉
東 京
神 奈 川

2,530
2,793
3,686
5,194
2,476
1,487
3,646

2,118
2,636
3,734
4,960
2,665
1,335
3,772

4,648
5,429
7,420
10,154
5,141
2,822
7,418

新 潟
富 山
石 川
福 井

1,347
897

1,438
1,078

1,304
808

1,528
1,312

2,651
1,705
2,966
2,390

山 梨
長 野
岐 阜
静 岡
愛 知
三 重

1,815
6,344
3,819
3,038
4,696
2,462

1,719
7,492
4,390
2,972
4,159
2,149

3,534
13,836
8,209
6,010
8,855
4,611

滋 賀
京 都
大 阪
兵 庫
奈 良
和 歌 山

1,108
1,689
1,385
2,740
1,929
1,893

922
1,791
1,352
2,678
1,952
1,919

2,030
3,480
2,737
5,418
3,881
3,812

鳥 取
島 根
岡 山
広 島
山 口

1,582
988

1,475
2,090
628

1,666
1,033
1,526
1,885
625

3,248
2,021
3,001
3,975
1,253

徳 島
香 川
愛 媛
高 知

1,823
1,727
1,133
1,495

1,518
1,701

822
1,371

3,341
3,428
1,955
2,866

福 岡
佐 賀
長 崎
熊 本
大 分
宮 崎
鹿 児 島
沖 縄

6,399
1,494
1,443
4,197
594

1,790
2,235
2,643

6,126
1,360
1,621
4,283
623

1,830
1,992
2,678

12,525
2,854
3,064
8,480
1,217
3,620
4,227
5,321

合 計 127,421 128,382 255,803




